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Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels
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NH Punta Cana
Now Larimar Punta Cana
Occidental Caribe
Occidental Grand Punta Cana
Ocean Blue and Sand Beach Resort
Paradisus Palma Real
Paradisus Punta Cana
Presidencial suit
Punta Cana Princess
Riu Bambú
Riu Naiboa
Riu Palace Bávaro
Riu Palace Macao
Riu Palace Punta Cana
Riu República
Royalton Punta Cana
Secrets Royal Beach
The Reserve at Paradisus Palma Real
The Reserve at Paradisus Punta Cana
The Royal Suites Turquesa by Palladium
Tropical Princess 
VIK Hotel Arena Blanca
Vista Sol Punta Cana
Whala Bávaro El Cortecito
Whala! Urban

45
44
3
30
21
38
27
36
24
14

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
20

22
23
24
25
26
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Hard Rock Hotel and Casino Punta Cana
Riu República
Occidental Caribe
Royalton Punta Cana
Majestic Colonial
Majestic Elegance
Memories Splash Punta Cana
Grand Bahía Príncipe Ambar
Grand  Bahía Príncipe Esmeralda
Grand Bahía Príncipe Turquesa
Grand Bahía Príncipe Bávaro
Grand Bahía Príncipe Punta Cana
Riu Palace Punta Cana
Riu Bambú
Riu Palace Macao
Riu Palace Bávaro
Riu Naiboa
Iberostar Dominicana
Iberostar Bávaro Suite
Iberostar Grand Hotel
Ocean Blue and Sand Beach Resort
Iberostar Punta Cana
VIK Hotel Arena Blanca
Punta Cana Princess
Tropical Princess by Princess
Caribe Club Princess by Princess

1
2
3
4
5
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8
9

10

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

47
46

48
49
50
51

37

Paradisus Punta Cana
The Reserve at Paradisus Punta Cana
Bávaro Princess
Occidental Punta Cana
Grand Palladium Bávaro
Grand Palladium Punta Cana
Grand Palladium Palace
The Royal Suites Turquesa by Palladium
Cortecito Inn
Presidencial Suit
Vista Sol Punta Cana
Paradisus Palma Real
Green Coast Deluxe
Impressive Premium Punta Cana / Resort & Spa 
Chateau del Mar 
Whala! Bávaro El Cortecito
Secrets Royal Beach
Now Larimar Punta Cana
NH Punta Cana
The Reserve at Paradisus Palma Real
Meliá Caribe Tropical
IFA Villas Bávaro
Barceló Bávaro Beach
Whala! Urban
Barceló Bávaro Palace Deluxe

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Barceló Bávaro Beach
Barceló Bávaro Palace Deluxe
Bávaro Princess
Caribe Club Princess 
Chateau del Mar
Cortecito in
Grand  Bahía Príncipe Esmeralda
Grand Bahía Príncipe Ambar
Grand Bahía Príncipe Bávaro
Grand Bahía Príncipe Punta Cana
Grand Bahía Príncipe Turquesa
Grand Palladium Bavaro
Grand Palladium Palace
Grand Palladium Punta Cana
Green Coast
Hard Rock Hotel and Casino Punta Cana
Iberostar Bávaro Suites
Iberostar Dominicana
Iberostar Grand Hotel
Iberostar Punta Cana
IFA Villas Bávaro
Impressive Premium Punta Cana / Resort & Spa
Majestic Colonial
Majestic Elegance
Melia Caribe Tropical
Memories Splash Punta Cana
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Cabeza de Toro / Punta Cana / Cap Cana



Agencia Oficial del Hotel
Hotel’s O�icial Travel Agency

Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Natura Park Beach Eco Resort and Spa
Dreams Palm Beach
Be Live Grand Punta Cana
BlueBay Grand Punta Cana
Catalonia Royal Bávaro
Catalonia Bavaro Beach, Golf & Casino Resort

Four Points by Sheraton Puntacana Village
Club Med Punta Cana
The Westin Puntacana Resort & Club
Tortuga Bay Hotel at Puntacana Resort & Club

1
2
3
4
5
6

Fishing Lodge Cap Cana
Ancora Punta Cana
TRS Cap Cana
Punta Palmera Cap Cana
Secrets Cap Cana 
Hyatt Zilara Cap Cana
Hyatt Ziva Cap Cana
Sanctuary Cap Cana by Alsol
Alsol Luxury Village 
Golden Bear Lodge 
Eden Roc at Cap Cana
Caletón Club & Villas 

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
20

22
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12
22
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11
20
16
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14
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18

13

19Be Live Grand Punta Cana
BlueBay Grand Punta Cana
Catalonia Bavaro Beach, Golf & Casino Resort
Catalonia Royal Bávaro
Dreams Palm Beach
Natura Park Beach Eco Resort and Spa

3
4
6
5
2
1

Alsol Luxury Village 
Ancora Punta Cana
Caletón Club & Villas 
Eden Roc at Cap Cana
Fishing Lodge Cap Cana
Golden Bear Lodge 
Hyatt Zilara Cap Cana
Hyatt Ziva Cap Cana
Punta Palmera Cap Cana
Sanctuary Cap Cana by Alsol
Secrets Cap Cana 
TRS Cap Cana

Cabeza de Toro Cap Cana

Cabeza de Toro Cap Cana

Punta Cana

7
8
9

10

Club Med Punta Cana
Four Points by Sheraton Puntacana Village
The Westin Puntacana Resort & Club
Tortuga Bay Hotel at Puntacana Resort & Club

Punta Cana

8
7
9

10
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Playa 
Macao

Mar Caribe
Caribbean Sea

Uvero Alto



Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Med Michès
Sivory Punta Cana
Zoetry Agua Punta Cana
Excellence Punta Cana
Grand Sirenis Punta Cana Resort
Excellence El Carmen 
Breathless Punta Cana

1
2
3
4
5
6

Now Onyx
Dreams Punta Cana
Azul Sensatori Dominicana
Chic Punta Cana
Nickelodeon Hotels & Resorts Punta Cana
Ocean el Faro
Dreams Macao

9
10
11
12
13
14

8

7

Azul Sensatori Dominicana
Breathelss Punta Cana
Chic Punta Cana
Dreams Macao
Dreams Punta Cana
Excellence El Carmen
Excellence Punta Cana

10
7
11
14
9
6

Med Michès
Nickelodeon Hotels & Resorts Punta Cana
Now Onyx
Ocean el Faro
Sirenis
Sivory Punta Cana
Zoetry Agua Punta Cana
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5
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14

1

4



Playa 
El Caleton
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Mar Caribe
Caribbean Sea

La Romana - Bayahibe

Playa 
Minitas

Playa 
Bayahibe

Playa 
Dominicus

 Aeropuerto
 Airport

Isla Catalina
Catalina Island



Agencia Oficial del Hotel
Hotel’s O�icial Travel Agency

Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Grand Bahía Príncipe La Romana
Luxury Bahia Principe Bouganville
Casa de Campo
Hilton La Romana
Viva Wyndham Dominicus Beach
Viva Wyndham Dominicus Palace
Dreams La Romana
Iberostar Hacienda Dominicus 
Catalonia Grand Dominicus
Catalonia Royal La Romana
Dreams Dominicus La Romana 
Be Live Collection Canoa
Cadaques Caribe Caracol
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13
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13
3
9
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11
7
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1

8
2
5
6

Be Live Collection Canoa
Cadaques Caribe Caracol
Casa de Campo
Catalonia Grand Dominicus
Catalonia Royal La Romana
Dreams Dominicus La Romana
Dreams la Romana
Grand Bahía Príncipe La Romana
Hilton La Romana
Iberostar Hacienda Dominicus
Luxury Bahia Principe Bouganville
Viva Wyndham Dominicus Beach
Viva Wyndham Dominicus Palace
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Playa 
Guayacanes

Playa 
Juan Dolio

Playa
Real

Playa 
del Muerto

Boca Chica

Juan Dolio

Playa 
Caribe

 Aeropuerto
 Airport

Mar Caribe
Caribbean Sea

Juan Dolio / Boca Chica



Howard Johnson - Hotel Macorix
Barcelo Capella Beach Resort
Emotions by Hodelpa
Barcelo Talanquera Beach Resort
Decameron Resort
Costa Caribe Coral 
Garden Suites Hodelpa
Coop Marena Beach Resort

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Be Live Hamaca
Hotel Restaurant Hamilton
Hotel Mango
Garant & Suites Hotel
Casa Coco Hotel
Dominican Bay
Boca Beach Residence Hotel
Whala! Boca Chica 
Don Juan Beach Resort
Don Emilio
Hampton by Hilton
Quality Hotel Real

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Juan Dolio Boca Chica

Barcelo Capella Beach Resort
Barcelo Talanquera Beach Resort
Coop Marena Beach Resort
Costa Caribe Coral 
Decameron Resort
Emotions by Hodelpa
Garden Suites Hodelpa 
Howard Johnson - Hotel Macorix

2
4
8

Be Live Hamaca
Boca Beach Residence Hotel
Casa Coco Hotel
Dominican Bay
Don Emilio
Don Juan           
Garant & Suites Hotel
Hampton By Hilton
Mango Hotel
Quality Hotel Real
Restaurant Hamilton Hotel
Whala! Boca Chica

9
15
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11
10
20
16

Juan Dolio Boca Chica
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5



Playa de Güibia
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Santo Domingo



Dominican Fiesta Hotel & Casino
Ramada Santo Domingo Princess Hotel
Hotel W&P Santo Domingo
Embajador
Hispaniola Hotel & Casino
Santo Domingo Hotel 
Continental 
Weston Suites & Hotel 
Holiday Inn Santo Domingo
Naco Hotel & Casino
Radisson Hotel 
Condos In Naco
Embassy Suites Santo Domingo
Plaza del Sol Hotel 
Courtyard By Marriott
Jardines De Teatro
Barceló Santo Domingo
Catalonia Santo Domingo
Renaissance Jaragua Hotel & Casino
Raizor Hotel 
Sheraton Santo Domingo
Crowne Plaza Santo Domingo
Maison Gautreaux
La Casona Dorada
El Señorial Hotel
Riparbella Hotel 
Santo Domingo Bed & Breakfast
Napolitano & Casino

RIG Hotels
Apart-Hotel Plaza Colonial
Club Hotel
Discovery Hotel 
Suite Colonial
La Llave Del Mar Hotel 
Villa Colonial Hotel 
Jade Hotel 
Casa Colonial
Casa Conde Hotel Boutique
Doña Elvira Hotel 
Billini Hotel
Casa XVI
Palacio Hotel 
El Beaterio
Mercure Comercial
Hotel Novus Plaza
Conde De Peñalba Hotel 
Casa Del Sol
Europa
Sofitel Frances
Hotel La Colonia
Hodelpa Caribe Colonial
Hodelpa Nicolás de Ovando
Portes 9 Hotel
Tropicana  Hotel 
Acuarium Suite Resort 

Oficinas BD Experience
BD Experience o�icesHoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Hotel Novus Plaza
Hotel W&P Santo Domingo
Jade Hotel
Jardines De Teatro
La Casona Dorada
La Llave Del Mar Hotel
Maison Gautreaux
Mercure Comercial
Naco & Casino      
Napolitano &  Casino
Palacio Hotel
Plaza Del Sol Hotel
Portes 9 Hotel
Radisson Hotel
Raizor Hotel
Ramada Santo Domingo Princess Hotel
Renaissance Jaragua
Rig Hotels
Riparbella Hotel
Santo Domingo Bed & Breakfast
Santo Domingo Hotel
Sheraton Santo Domingo
Sofitel Frances
Suite Colonial
Tropicana  Hotel
Villa Colonial Hotel
Weston Suites & Hotel

Acuarium Suite Resort
Aparta-Hotel Plaza Xolonial
Barceló Santo Domingo
Billini Hotel
Casa Colonial
Casa Conde Hotel Boutique
Casa Del Sol
Casa XVI
Catalonia Santo Domingo
Club Hotel
Conde De Peñalba Hotel
Condos In Naco
Continental             
Courtyard By Marriott
Crowne Plaza Santo Domingo
Discovery Hotel
Dominican Fiesta
Doña Elvira Hotel
El Beaterio
El Señorial
Embajador
Embassy Suites Santo Domingo
Europa
Hispaniola & Casino
Hodelpa Caribe Colonial
Hodelpa Nicolas De Ovando
Holiday Inn
Hotel La Colonia
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1 2

4

3

Mar Caribe
Caribbean Sea

Hoteles / HotelsA-Z Hoteles / Hotels

Hodelpa Centro Plaza
Aloha Sol Hotel 
Matum Hotel 
Hodelpa Gran Almirante

1
2
3
4

Aloha Sol Hotel
Hodelpa Centro Plaza
Hodelpa Gran Almirante
Matum Hotel

2
1
4
3

Puerto Plata

Sosúa

Parque Central
de Santiago

Santiago de los Caballeros



 Aeropuerto
 Airport

Playa 
La Ballena Playa 

Larga Playa 
la Patilla Playa 

de Guzman

Playa 
Las Ojaldras

Playa 
Grande 

Playa 
Cangrejo

Puerto Plata / Playa Dorada

Playa 
Grande 
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Mar Caribe
Caribbean Sea



Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Luperon Beach Resort
Riu Bachata
Riu Merengue
Lifestyle Hacienda Resort
Villas Jazmin
Riu Mambo
Puerto Plata Beach Resort
Be Live Grand Marien
Be Live Grand Carey
Iberostar Costa Dorada
Blue Jack Bar
Club on the Green Playa Dorada

1
2
3
4
5
6

Allegro Playa Dorada
Allegro Puerto Plata
Be Live Grand Carey
Be Live Grand Marien
Blue Bay Villas Doradas
Blue Jack Bar
Celuisma Tropical Playa Dorada
Club On The Green Playa Dorada
Fun Royal / Fun Tropical Playa D.
Gran Paradise Playa Dorada
Gran Ventana Playa Dorada
Iberostar Costa Dorada

14
20
9
8
18
11
24
12
23
15
16
10

Lifestyle Hacienda Resort
Luperon Beach
Puerto Plata Beach Hotel
Puerto Plata Village Playa Dorada
Riu Mambo
Riu Merengue
Riu Bachata
Sunscape Puerto Plata
Victoria Golf Playa Dorada
Victoria House Resort
Villa Jazmin
Viva Wyndham V Heavens

4
1
7
19
6
1
2
17
22
21
5
13

7
8
9
10
11
12

Viva Wyndham Heavens
Allegro Playa Dorada
Gran Paradise Playa Dorada
Gran Ventana Playa Dorada
Sunscape Puerto Plata
Blue Bay Villas Doradas
Puerto Plata Village Playa Dorada
Allegro Puerto Plata
Victoria House Resort Atmosphere
Victoria Golf Playa Dorada
Fun Royal / Fun Tropical Playa D.
Celuisma Tropical Playa Dorada

13
14
15
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24



Playa 
Encuentro

Parque Nacional 
El Choco und 

Las cuevas de Cabarete

Playa Gen

Playa Chiquita
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Mar Caribe
Caribbean Sea

Sosúa - Cabarete



Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Piergiorgio Palace Hotel
Sosúa Bay Beach
Victorian House
Casa Valeria Boutique
Casa Marina Beach Resort
Mary Rose Private Condo Apartments
Grand Laguna Beach
Natura Cabana
Agualina Kite Resort
Kite Beach Hotel
Ultravioleta Boutique Residences
Viva Wyndham Tangerine

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Millennium Resort & Spa
Azurro Club Estrella
Kaoba Hotel
Villa Taina Hotel 
Azurro Club Cabarete 
Velero Beach Resort
Celuisma Paraiso Tropical
Ocean Manor
Barefoot Beach Pad
Paraiso & Camino Del Sol
Grand Bahia Principe Río San Juan

Agua Lina Kite Resort
Azurro Club Cabarete
Azurro Club Estrella
Barefoot Beach Pad
Casa Marina Beach/Reaf
Casa Valeria Boutique
Celuisma Paraiso Tropical
Grand Bahia Principe Río San Juan
Grand Laguna Beach
Kaoba Hotel
Kite Beach Hotel
Mary Sose Condo Apartments

9
17
14
21
5
4
19
23
7
15
10
6

Millennium Resort & Spa
Natura Cabana
Ocean Manor
Paraiso Camino Del Sol
Piergiorgio Palace Hotel
Sosúa By The Beach
Ultravioleta Boutique Residences
Velero Beach Resort
Victorian House
Villa Taina Hotel
Viva Wyndham Tangerine
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1
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19
20
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22
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1

Bahía de Samaná

Playa Moron
Playa Honda

Playa 
El Valle

Playa 
Rincon

Playa del
Aserradero

Playa Liberato

Samaná

Isla
Cayo Levantado

Playa 
Cayacoa

Mar Caribe
Caribbean Sea
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Hoteles / HotelsA-Z

Hoteles / Hotels

Sublime Samana Hotel
Viva Wyndham Samana, Las Terrenas
Residence Playa Colibri Hotel 
Alisei Hotel 
La Tortuga Hotel 
Villa Taina Hotel 
Condo Hotel Caribey
La Dolce Vita Residence
Balcones Del Atlántico

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Bahia Principe El Portillo
Chalet Tropical Village B&B
Villa Serena Hotel 
Gran Paradises Samana
La Tambora Hotel 
Bahía Principe Cayo Levantado
Bahía View Hotel 
Bahía Principe Cayacoa
King Hotel 

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Alisei Hotel
Bahia Príncipe Cayacoa
Bahia Príncipe Cayo Levantado
Bahia Príncipe Portillo
Bahia View Hotel
Balcones Del Atlantico
Chalet Tropical Village B&B
Condo Hotel Caribey
Gran Paradises Samana

1
17
15
10
16
9
11
7
13

King Hotel
La Dolce Vita Residence
La Tambora Hotel
La Tortuga Hotel
Residence Playa Colibri Hotel
Sublime Samana Hotel
Villa Serena Hotel
Villa Taina Hotel
Viva Wyndham Samana, Las Terrenas

18
8
14
5
3
1
12
6
2
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